
Adults Weekend

Breakfast in the Lodge
Morning Activities - Trail Ride, Guided Hiking, Lazy U Spa,
 Ropes Course, and any leisure activities
Trap Shooting & Archery
Lunch in the Lodge Dining Room
Afternoon activities - Horseback Ride, Guided Hiking, 
Lazy U Spa and any leisure activities
Trap Shooting, Archery, & Guided Mountain Biking*
Ice Cream Bar!
Cocktails & Appetizers in Lodge Lounge
Dinner in Lodge
Evening Entertainment

Additional Activities 

Daily Notes & Evening Entertainment

7:30-9:00
9:00

 
12:00
12:30

1:30
 

4:00
4:00
6:30
7:00

8:30pm
 

 
ARCHERY, BB GUNS, & HATCHETS

Daily at 12:00 or 4:00
 

GUIDED MOUNTAIN BIKING
Daily at 4:00 *weather dependent*

 
GUIDED HIKING

Daily at 9:00

TRAP SHOOTING
Daily at 12:00 or 4:00 - 

$40 per person
 

ROPES COURSE
Daily at 9:30 or 2:00 - 

$70 per person
*Weather Dependent*

 
 

LEISURE
ACTIVITIES

Hiking
Swimming

Tennis
Volleyball
Basketball

Fishing
Horseshoes

Sign up for activities in the Outfitter's Cabin

August 25th-30th OUTFITTER'S CABIN
Daily - 8:00am to 5:00pm

 
LUIS' OLD PLACE

Daily - 8:30am to 4:30pm
 

LAZY YOU SPA
Daily - 10:00am to 4:00pm

 
GUEST FACILITIES

Game Room
Fitness Center
Guest Office

Hot Tub
Daily - 24/7

EMERGENCY CONTACTS
Shane Bossom (970) 531-8560    Scott Klees (507) 226-7789      Paul Klees (970) 519-1643      David Craig (303) 994-0156

Wednesday Night - Drinks in the Lodge Lounge
Followed by Stargazing by the Pond*
Thursday Night - Branding around the Lodge Fire
 Friday Night - Patio House Cookout @ 6:30pm 
Followed by Live Music around the Fire & Stargazing by the Pond*

Saturday Night - Live Music and Line Dancing in the Latigo Room
**Weather Dependent


